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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

il—’l- ;3- -------------------------------------------------------- X Chapter 11
QUANTUM FOODS, LLC, et al., Case No. 14-10318 (KJC)
Debtors. Jointly Administered
________ e x
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF DELAWARE )
) SS
NEW CASTLE COUNTY )

Casey Cathcart, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is
employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession in the within captioned matter, and that on October 23, 2015, she caused a copy
of the following pleading(s):

Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing

to be served upon the parties on the attached service list by facsimile.

(Bacy, ] A (lFe A
Caéey Cathcart

I

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this < > day of October, 2015.
( LBy (/L %ﬁ‘ﬁk&%:ﬁ/l‘v@\f

Notary Public

ERICA A. BROYLES
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires July 22, 2017

01:15146082.1
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING

1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391

Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: Michelle Smith, Paralegal

DATE:

PHONE: 302-576-2603 CLIENT MATTER;

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT COMPANY

Thomas J. Angell, Esq. Jacobs, Burns, Orlove & Hernandez

Mr. Michael Buenzow FTI Consulting, Inc.

William E. Chipman, Jr. Cousins Chipman & Brown LLP

Mark D. Collins, Esq. Richards Layton & Finger

Kurt F. Gwynne, Esq. Reed Smith LLP

Susan E. Kaufman, Esq. Cooch and Taylor, P.A.

Steven K. Kortanek, Esq. Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC

Brunini, Grantham, Grower & Hewes,

James A. McCullough, 11, Esq. PLLC

Sheryl L. Moreau, Esq. Missouri Department of Revenue

TELEPHONE NO.,

October 23, 2015
72853.1001

FACSIMILE NO.

312-327-3437

312-759-8100

302-295-0191

302-651-7700

302-778-7500

302-984-3893

302-252-4320

601-960-6898

573-751-5531

Total number of pages including these pages: 12

If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

312-580-7175

312-759-8119

302-295-0199

302-651-7701

302-778-7575

302-984-3939

302-252-4330

601-960-6902

573-751-7232

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the

above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

01:15145979.2
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING

1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391

Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

RECIPIENT

Kathleen A. Murphy, Esq.

Donald E. Rothman, Esq.

Richard L. Schepacarter, Esq.

Ellen W. Slights, Esq.
Nicola Suglia, Esq.

Joseph H. Huston, Jr., Esq.
Russell R. Johnson III, Esq.
Colleen E. McManus, Esq.
Matthew P. Austria, Esq.
Stephen W, Spence, Esq.

Martin J. Weis, Esq.

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

COMPANY

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
Riemer & Braunstein LLP

Office of the United States Trustee
United States Dept. of Justice

Fleischer Fleischer & Suglia

Steven & Lee, P.C.

Law Firm of Russell R, Johnson I, PLC
Carlson Dash LLC

Werb & Sullivan

Philips, Goldman & Spence, P.A.

Dilworth Paxson LLP

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

TELEPHONE NO.

FACSIMILE NO.

302-552-4200

617-523-9000

302-573-6491

302-573-6277 Ex.
158

856-489-8977

302-654-5180

804-749-8861

312-382-1600

302-472-6906

302-655-4200

302-571-9800

302-552-4295

617-880-3456

302-573-6497

302-573-6431

856-489-6439

610-371-7972

804-749-8862

312-382-1619

302-652-1111

302-655-4200

302-571-8875

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

01:15145979.2
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

RECIPIENT

Michael Busenkell, Esq.
Kelly C. Wolkomir

Steven D. Jerome, Esq.
Thomas G. Macauley, Esq.
Andrew 7. Schwartz, Esq.
Stephen M. Miller, Esq.
John T. Carroll, 111, Esq.
Deborah C. Swenson, Esq.
Scott D. Cousins, Esq.
Duriya Dhinojwala, Esq.
Michelle McMahon, Esq.
Kathleen A. Murphy, Esq.
Jesse N. Silverman, Esq.
Michael D. DeBaecke, Esq.
Lucian B. Murley, Esq.

Kristi J. Doughty, Esq.

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

COMPANY

Gellert Scali Busenkell & Brown, LLC
Equilibrium IT Solutions, Inc.

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Macauley LLC

Foley Hoag LLP
Morris James LLP
Cozen & O’Connor

Walsh & Gaertner, P.A.

Cousins Chipman & Brown, LLP

Critchfield, Critchfield & Johnston,
Ltd.

Bryan Cave LLP

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
Dilworth Paxson LLP

Blank Rome LLP

Saul Ewing LLP

Whittington & Aulgur

TELEPHONE NO.

FACSIMILE NO.

302-425-5800

773-205-0200

602-382-6000

302-656-0100

617-832-1000

302-888-6800

302-295-2028

651-379-0983

302-295-0191

330-723-6404

212-541-2000

302-552-4200

302-371-9800

302-425-6400

302-421-6898

302-378-1661

302-425-5814

773-205-0201

602-382-6070

302-654-4362

617-832-7000

302-571-1750

302-295-2013

651-224-2672

302-295-0199

330-721-7644

212-541-4630

302-552-4295

302-571-8875

302-425-6464

302-421-5864

302-378-1661

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt fiom disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible Sor delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

01:15145979.2
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YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Noel C. Burnham, Esq.

Sara L. Abner, Esq.

Michael J. Joyce, Esq.
Kevin Mann, Esq.

Van C. Durrer, I, Esq.

Rafael X. Zahralddin-Aravena,
Esq.

Eric Sutty, Esq.

John T. Husk, Esq
Wanda Borges, Esq.
Christina Lipan, Esq.
Daniel C. Kerrick, Esq.

Richard S. Lauter, Esq.
Devon J. Eggert, Esq.
Elizabeth L. Janczak, Esq.

Evelyn J. Meltzer, Esq.

Voice: (302) 571-6600
Fax: (302) 571-1253

Burnham Law Associates, LLC

Frost Brown Todd LLC

Cross & Simon LL.C

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher &
Flom, LLP

Elliott Greenleaf

Seaton & Husk, L.P.

Borges & Associates, LLC

Ciconte, Wasserman, Scerba &
Kerrick, LLC

Freeborn & Peters LLP

Pepper Hamilton LLP

302-449-5780

502-589-5400

302-777-4200

213-687-5000

302-384-9400

703-573-0700

516-677-0806

302-658-7101

312-360-6000

302-777-6500

302-376-9436

502-581-1087

302-777-4224

213-621-5200

302-384-9399

703-573-9786

516-677-8200

302-658-4982

312-360-6520

302-421-8390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure
under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have
received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the
above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

01:15145979.2




