IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re		: Chapter 11
QUANTUM FOODS, LLC, a	et al.,	: Case No. 14-10318 (KJC)
Debtors.		Jointly Administered:
		AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF DELAWARE)) SS	
NEW CASTLE COUNTY)	

Casey Cathcart, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she is employed by the law firm of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, attorneys for the Debtors and Debtors in Possession in the within captioned matter, and that on October 23, 2015, she caused a copy of the following pleading(s):

Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing

to be served upon the parties on the attached service list by facsimile.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 25 day of October, 2015.

ERICA A. BROYLES **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires July 22, 2017

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

FROM: Michelle Smith, Paralegal

DATE:

October 23, 2015

PHONE: 302-57

302-576-2603

CLIENT MATTER:

72853.1001

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Thomas J. Angell, Esq.	Jacobs, Burns, Orlove & Hernandez	312-327-3437	312-580-7175
Mr. Michael Buenzow	FTI Consulting, Inc.	312-759-8100	312-759-8119
William E. Chipman, Jr.	Cousins Chipman & Brown LLP	302-295-0191	302-295-0199
Mark D. Collins, Esq.	Richards Layton & Finger	302-651-7700	302-651-7701
Kurt F. Gwynne, Esq.	Reed Smith LLP	302-778-7500	302-778-7575
Susan E. Kaufman, Esq.	Cooch and Taylor, P.A.	302-984-3893	302-984-3939
Steven K. Kortanek, Esq.	Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice PLLC	302-252-4320	302-252-4330
James A. McCullough, III, Esq.	Brunini, Grantham, Grower & Hewes, PLLC	601-960-6898	601-960-6902
Sheryl L. Moreau, Esq.	Missouri Department of Revenue	573-751-5531	573-751-7232

Total number of pages including these pages: 12 If you have any problems with this transmission, please call (302) 571-6611.

Message: *

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 14-10318-KJC Doc 1290 Filed 10/23/15 Page 3 of 5

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

PLEASE DELIVER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO:

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Kathleen A. Murphy, Esq.	Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	302-552-4200	302-552-4295
Donald E. Rothman, Esq.	Riemer & Braunstein LLP	617-523-9000	617-880-3456
Richard L. Schepacarter, Esq.	Office of the United States Trustee	302-573-6491	302-573-6497
Ellen W. Slights, Esq.	United States Dept. of Justice	302-573-6277 Ex. 158	302-573-6431
Nicola Suglia, Esq.	Fleischer Fleischer & Suglia	856-489-8977	856-489-6439
Joseph H. Huston, Jr., Esq.	Steven & Lee, P.C.	302-654-5180	610-371-7972
Russell R. Johnson III, Esq.	Law Firm of Russell R. Johnson III, PLC	804-749-8861	804-749-8862
Colleen E. McManus, Esq.	Carlson Dash LLC	312-382-1600	312-382-1619
Matthew P. Austria, Esq.	Werb & Sullivan	302-472-6906	302-652-1111
Stephen W. Spence, Esq.	Philips, Goldman & Spence, P.A.	302-655-4200	302-655-4200
Martin J. Weis, Esq.	Dilworth Paxson LLP	302-571-9800	302-571-8875

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 14-10318-KJC Doc 1290 Filed 10/23/15 Page 4 of 5

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING
1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
P.O. Box 391
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600 Fax: (302) 571-1253

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	FACSIMILE NO.
Michael Busenkell, Esq.	Gellert Scali Busenkell & Brown, LLC	302-425-5800	302-425-5814
Kelly C. Wolkomir	Equilibrium IT Solutions, Inc.	773-205-0200	773-205-0201
Steven D. Jerome, Esq.	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	602-382-6000	602-382-6070
Thomas G. Macauley, Esq.	Macauley LLC	302-656-0100	302-654-4362
Andrew Z. Schwartz, Esq.	Foley Hoag LLP	617-832-1000	617-832-7000
Stephen M. Miller, Esq.	Morris James LLP	302-888-6800	302-571-1750
John T. Carroll, III, Esq.	Cozen & O'Connor	302-295-2028	302-295-2013
Deborah C. Swenson, Esq.	Walsh & Gaertner, P.A.	651-379-0983	651-224-2672
Scott D. Cousins, Esq.	Cousins Chipman & Brown, LLP	302-295-0191	302-295-0199
Duriya Dhinojwala, Esq.	Critchfield, Critchfield & Johnston, Ltd.	330-723-6404	330-721-7644
Michelle McMahon, Esq.	Bryan Cave LLP	212-541-2000	212-541-4630
Kathleen A. Murphy, Esq.	Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	302-552-4200	302-552-4295
Jesse N. Silverman, Esq.	Dilworth Paxson LLP	302-371-9800	302-571-8875
Michael D. DeBaecke, Esq.	Blank Rome LLP	302-425-6400	302-425-6464
Lucian B. Murley, Esq.	Saul Ewing LLP	302-421-6898	302-421-5864
Kristi J. Doughty, Esq.	Whittington & Aulgur	302-378-1661	302-378-1661

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

Case 14-10318-KJC Doc 1290 Filed 10/23/15 Page 5 of 5

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

THE BRANDYWINE BUILDING 1000 WEST STREET, 17TH FLOOR Wilmington, Delaware 19801 P.O. Box 391 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-0391

Voice: (302) 571-6600

Fax: (302) 571-1253				
Noel C. Burnham, Esq.	Burnham Law Associates, LLC	302-449-5780	302-376-9436	
Sara L. Abner, Esq.	Frost Brown Todd LLC	502-589-5400	502-581-1087	
Michael J. Joyce, Esq. Kevin Mann, Esq.	Cross & Simon LLC	302-777-4200	302-777-4224	
Van C. Durrer, II, Esq.	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom, LLP	213-687-5000	213-621-5200	
Rafael X. Zahralddin-Aravena, Esq. Eric Sutty, Esq.	Elliott Greenleaf	302-384-9400	302-384-9399	
John T. Husk, Esq	Seaton & Husk, L.P.	703-573-0700	703-573-9786	
Wanda Borges, Esq. Christina Lipan, Esq.	Borges & Associates, LLC	516-677-0806	516-677-8200	
Daniel C. Kerrick, Esq.	Ciconte, Wasserman, Scerba & Kerrick, LLC	302-658-7101	302-658-4982	
Richard S. Lauter, Esq. Devon J. Eggert, Esq. Elizabeth L. Janczak, Esq.	Freeborn & Peters LLP	312-360-6000	312-360-6520	
Evelyn J. Meltzer, Esq.	Pepper Hamilton LLP	302-777-6500	302-421-8390	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile (this page and any accompanying page(s)) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect), and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you